1
Part number code for placing order.
Diameter
34 : 34 mm
60 : 60 mm
Type
B : Block
Varistor Voltage
The first two digits
are significant figures
and the third one
denotes the number
of zeros following.
For example.
330 :   33×10
0
=33V
471 :  47×10
1
=470V
102 : 10×10
2
=1000V
Tolerance
K : ± 10%
Brand Name
ZOV
2
34 mm Square Type
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
(Max.)
Maximum
Peak Current
(8/20μs)(A)
Maximum
Energy
(JOULE)
Rated
Power
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference) Part No.
Acrms
(V)
DC
(V)
V1.0 mA
(V)
VC
(V)
Ip
(A)
1 Time 2 Time 2ms (w)
@1KHz
(pF)
34B 330K 20 26 33(30-36) 65 60 10000 7000 60 0.35 39000
34B 390K 25 31 39(35-43) 77 60 10000 7000 75 0.35 29000
34B 470K 30 38 47(42-52) 93 60 10000 7000 95 0.35 25000
34B 534K 35 45 56(50-62) 110 60 10000 7000 110 0.35 22000
34B 680K 40 56 68(61-75) 135 60 10000 7000 125 0.35 19500
34B 820K 50 65 82(74-90) 135 300 25000 20000 125 1.6 16500
34B 101K 60 85 100(90-110) 165 300 25000 20000 175 1.6 13500
34B 121K 75 100 120(108-132) 200 300 25000 20000 200 1.6 11000
34B 151K 95 125 150(135-165) 250 300 25000 20000 235 1.6 9000
34B 181K 115 150 180(162-198) 300 300 25000 20000 280 1.6 7500
34B 201K 130 170 200(185-225) 340 300 40000 30000 310 1.6 6800
34B 221K 140 180 220(198-242) 365 300 40000 30000 330 1.6 6200